

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D. B. Civil First Appeal No. 1298/2024

Siya Ram Khandelwal

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Raghukul Housing & Developers Pvt. Ltd. & Another.

----Respondents

For Appellant : Ms. Palak Saraswat Advocate on
behalf of Mr. Sarvesh Kumar Saraswat
Advocate.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. K.R. SHRIRAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

04/08/2025

1. Service is incomplete.
2. Ms. Palak Saraswat, counsel seeks some more time to complete service.
3. Private service also permitted. Affidavit of service to be filed within four weeks.
4. Stand over to 6th October 2025.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

(K.R. SHRIRAM),CJ