

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil First Appeal No. 1298/2024

Siya Ram Khandelwal S/o Late Shri Jagannath Prasad
Khandelwal,

-----Appellant

Versus

M/s Raghukul Housing And Developers Pvt. Ltd.

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Mahesh Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Yash Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

24/09/2025

For the reasons stated in the application No. 1/2025 for early
listing, the same is allowed.

List the matter on 25.09.2025.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J