

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil First Appeal No. 1298/2024

Siya Ram Khandelwal S/o Late Shri Jagannath Prasad
Khandelwal,

-----Appellant

Versus

M/s Raghukul Housing And Developers Pvt. Ltd.

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Sravesh Kumar Saraswat Mr. Mahesh Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Raghav Pareek for Mr. Yash Sharma

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR

Order

13/03/2026

Learned counsel seeks a short time to file receipt of the amount paid in compliance of the order dated 06.01.2026.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List the matter after two weeks.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J

(PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J