

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil First Appeal No. 1298/2024

Siya Ram Khandelwal S/o Late Shri Jagannath Prasad  
Khandelwal,

-----Appellant

Versus

M/s Raghukul Housing And Developers Pvt. Ltd.

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                                               |
|-------------------|---|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Appellant(s)  | : | None present                                                                                  |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Mudit Dangayach, Director of<br>Raghukul Housing & Developers PVT.<br>(present in person) |

---

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA**

**Order**

**02/05/2026**

List this case in the second week of July, 2026.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ